Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Termination and Splicing
1
© 2002-2019, AFL, all rights reserved. 0563, Revision 11, 07.01.19
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features and Benefits
•	 Fully automated wind cover and heater operation

DESCRIPTION Detail
Shock Resistance 76 cm (30 inch) bottom surface drop1
Dust Resistance Exposure to dust (0.1 to 500 μm dia. Alμmina Silicate)1
Rain Resistance R=10 mm/h for 10 min1
1.  �Carried out in Fujikura labs in Japan. The shock resistance, dust resistance and rain resistance test do not guarantee that the product will not be damaged under
these conditions.
Fujikura 70R+ Ribbon Fusion Splicer
Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Termination and Splicing
3
© 2002-2019, AFL, all rights reserved. 0563, Revision 11, 07.01.19
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Splicer Packages
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FUJFSM70R12+-CT50 70R+ Cladding Alignment Splicer with CT50 cleaver, RS-02 jacket stripper and BTR-09 kit
FUJFSM70R12+-CT50-NW 70R+ Cladding Alignment Splicer with CT50 cleaver, RS-01 jacket stripper and BTR-09 kit, no Bluetooth
All splicer kits include fusion splicer, cleaver and items listed below:
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FUJFH-70-12 Fujikura 12 fibre ribbon holder set
FUJFSM-ADC18 AC adapter, battery charger, DC inlet to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R
FUJFSM-BTR09 Battery pack to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R
FUJFSM-DCC18 BTR-09 battery charge lead
FUJHJSRS02 RS-02 Hot Jacket Stripper
FUJFSM-DCC11 RS-02 DC power lead
FUJFSM-EL50/60S Electrode set to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R (1 fitted + 1 spare)
FUJFSM-70SRCARRYCASE Fujikura 70S+, 70R+ lockable travel case with work tray
All splicer kits include safety goggles, sharps container, alcohol dispenser and storage bottle, 100 pk cotton tips, sleeve loader, electrode removal screwdriver,
USB communications lead and instruction CD.
Fujikura 70R+ Ribbon Fusion Splicer
Accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FUJFSM-EL50/60S Electrode set to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R
FUJFSM-BTR09 Battery pack to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R
FUJFSM-DCC12 12V cigarette lighter lead to suit 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R
FUJFSM-ADC09 HJS-02 AC Power Supply + AC Lead
FUJFH-70-250 250 μm Fibre Holder Single Fibre 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R, CT30, CT05 / Hot jacket stripper (pair)
FUJFH-70-900 900 μm Fibre Holder Single Fibre 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R, CT30, CT05 / Hot jacket stripper (pair)
FUJFH-60-LT900 900 μm Loose Buffer Fibre Holder Single Fibre 70S+, 70R+, 19S/R, CT30, CT05 / Hot jacket stripper (pair)
HTST250/9/2-E Ergonomic fibre stripper, three hole
HTST250-E Ergonomic fibre stripper, 250 μm
HTSCKEV-E Ergonomic wire and Kevlar cutting shears
IDE5163 Loose tube cable stripper